PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Renaud Sergheraert	06/04/2008
Vincent Biourge	06/05/2008
Mickael Deboise	06/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL CANIN S.A.
Street Address:	650, Avenue de la Petite Camargue
City:	Aimargues
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	30 470

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6641835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lbazrin@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10272-007-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony M. Insogna

Total Attachments: 3

500562334

source=10272-007-999_Assignment#page1.tif source=10272-007-999_Assignment#page2.tif

source=10272-007-999_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0778

7.00 66

HUII

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RENAUD SERGHERAERI, VINCENT BIOURGE AND MICKAËL DEBOISE, ASSIGNORS, citizens of France, residing at La Ferme de Toulvern, Baden, France 56870; Lieudit Beausoleil, Saint Nolff, France 56250; and 3 Rue du Rumor, Vannes, France 56000, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

METHOD FOR TREATING FUR OR HAIR PIGMENTATION OF DOMESTIC CARNIVORES

for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on November 1, 2001, as Application No 09/703,222, and issued as U.S. Patent No 6,641,835 on November 4, 2003, which is identified by Jones Day docket no 10272-007,

and WHEREAS, ROYAL CANIN S.A., ASSIGNEE, having an address at 650, Avenue de la Petite Camargue, 30 470 Aimargues; Prance, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, IHEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN IESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures

Date	_, 2008	RENAUD SERGHERAERT	
WIINESS			
WIINESS	_		
-	_		

NYI-4091830v1

PATENT REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0779

F7.438.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, W.F., RENAUD SE EGITERARAY, VINCENT BIOTHOR AND MICKAEL DREDIES. ASSICTIONS, different of France, residing at La Ferro de 7 tubero, Bosto, Figure 56876; Lichik Burghaleh, Salat Mode, Figure 56250; and 3 from the Rapper, Vanace, Prance 56600, respectively, and the inventors of the inventor in

METHOD FOR TREATING FULLOR HAIR PIGHENTATION OF DOMESTRE CARRACTERES

for each an application for a Patent of the United Subig was filed on November 1, 2001, or Application No. 09/703,592, and 1 reed to US, Tukin No. 69/703,592 and 1 reed to US, Tukin No. 69/703,592, and 1 reed to

and WHEREAS, ROYAL CAREN S.A. A SSIGNER, having an address at 650, Avenue do in Public Contagnet, 33 670 Anna 1956, figure, it derivous of observing our quite in J. title and interest in, to and under the cold haventher and the sold expellention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consider the numerical consideration of the sum of Occ Bolier (\$1.08) to us in head pold, and citer good and claiming any interesting the receipt of which is breathy admonthlyed, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have rold, assigned, trendered and citer good and claiming presents of the elegant, solves, han for and set over, into the said ASSIGNORS, have rold, assigned, trendered and citered in, to make the rold of the said fine and state opplierfore and all relevant and registerations the set, and all Palends of the latitudes that which may be granted foreign and all robsects and continued to behavioral preparity protects, a including, without limitation, an applications. By put als, suffly models, and designs which may be cauther be filled for said invertion in your countries foreign to the United States, together with the cite, to fix the hard states and the light to which for it, comes the priviley rejust derived from said United States, together with the cite, to fix the Light States, the international control of the Chief International Projects, as any other lates and all robsects and all the country in which may not application is filed, as may be controlled and fine or of indication protects, will be used to which may be designed which may be granted for said internation, in adding without limitation, potents, untilly medical, inventors cartificates and durings which may be granted for said internation in adding without limitation, potents, untilly medical, inventors cartificates and durings which may be granted for said internation in adding without limitation, potents, untilly medical, inventors cartificates and durings which may be granted for said internation in adding without limitation, potents, untilly medical, inventors cartificates and durings within may be granted for and internation in adding a contribution of the country in the United States and discussions, reserved, and release the accountric to the during the country to the country of the country of the country of the country of

AND WE FIREMY authorize and papers the Commissions of Perents and Trainmarks of the United States, as dies of only Osfact. If any country of countries fireign to the United States, whose day to be to being provided or other evidence or forms of including projects presention on applications as aforecast, to be no the same to the said ASSIGNS of the successors, legal reproductives and emission in applications are aforecast, to be no the same to the said ASSIGNS of the successors, legal reproductives and emission days as a form of the following the same of the same of the following the same of the same of the following the same of the same o

AND WE HIGHERY concerns and a gree that we have full right to country the entire interest the clu analyzed, and that we keep at a convented, and will not execute, any ogue cent in continuous the

AND WE HERRILY further cover our and agree that we will communicate to the guid ASEIGNEE, its our create, being a joy electromation and assigns, and condition.

OF TANKERSON

•	a pure one rest can provide and resize the grit, rough their sec obbosine of
tjánkatez	
noin 4 106/2008 2008	RENAUD SEEGGERAURT
, 1998 a	RENAUD SPECIFICATERY
WILESS	
6 - 4	
E or a surveyor, was the fire stage of the property constrained and a William Constrained.	
1911/1895.2	

PATENT

REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0780

034_5/6/08_200v	VINCENT LIDINGS
MINESS	
nate 2/6/08 2006	ANGRAEC DEHOTSE
WITNESS	Allo
op manufactures and all the second se	

K974001870v1

2

PATENT REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 06/10/2008